model CTT
45
O
p
ti
on
W
or

7MPaSingle actingSwing clamp
 Specifications
Model designation
Piping method Hydraulic circuit diagram (reference)
Working pressure range: 2.5 ～ 7 MPa      Proof pressure: 10.5 MPa     Operating temperature: 0 ～ 70 C
Fluid used: General mineral based hydraulic oil (ISO-VG32 equivalent)
1 : Clamping force varies depending on clamp arm length. Refer to performance table (page  47) for details.
2 : This is the limit value for lifting arm with spring force (unclamp) when mounted horizontally.
3 : Care must be taken when numerous clamps are used or when hydraulic piping is long.
4 : This is value for central position of clamp stroke.
5 : Body material is aluminum only for model CTT01, to reduce weight.
Fluorocarbon has been adopted for seal sections where cutting fluid is applied, as a measure for the use of chlorine-based cut-
ting fluid (this is not thermal resistant specification.)
Model CTT01 CTT02 CTT04 CTT06 CTT10 CTT16 CTT25
Cylinder force (hydraulic pressure 7 MPa) 4 (kN) 2.0 2.4 3.4 5.1 8.1 13.3 20.5
Clamping
force 1 4
Hydraulic pressure 7 MPa (kN) 1.7 2.0 2.9 4.3 6.3 11.0 16.8
Clamp arm length (LH) (mm) 30 35 40 50 60 70 90
Cylinder inner diameter (mm) 25 29 36 42 52 65 82
Rod diameter (mm) 14 18 22.4 25 30 35.5 45
Effective area (clamp) (cm2) 3.4  4.1 6.2 8.9 14.2 23.3 36.9
Swing angle 90°±3°
Positioning pin groove position accuracy  ±1°
Repeated clamp positioning accuracy  ±0.5°
Full stroke (mm) 16 18 20.5 23.5 26.5 28.5 36
Swing stroke (mm)   8 10 12.5 13.5 16.5 18.5 23
Clamp stroke (mm)   8   8   8 10 10 10 13
Max. swing torque 2 (N·m) 0.15 0.2 0.6 1.0 1.8 3.6 5.4
Cylinder capacity (clamp) (cm3) 5.4 7.3 12.8 21.0 37.5 66.4 132.9
Return spring
force
Unclamp (kN) 0.23 0.29 0.50 0.74 1.13 1.79 2.92
Clamp stroke central position (kN) 0.37 0.47 0.94 1.12 1.79 2.99 5.32
Clamp end (kN) 0.42 0.52 1.05 1.22 1.94 3.25 5.85
Recommended piping inner diameter 3 (mm) ø6 ø6 ø6 ø6 ø8 ø8 ø10
Mass (kg) 0.37 5 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.3 5.5 10.4
CTT � -� �  (Example : CTT06-RP)
� Size (refer to specifi cation table) � Swing direction (when clamping) � Variation code 1
CTT
01
02
04
06
10
16
25
‒
L : Counter-clockwise
R : Clockwise
 (Nil) : Standard
 P : Top pin page  50
 N  : Swing angle 30 , 45 , 60  pages  51 and 52
1 : All varieties are not available for all sizes. Refer to each relevant page for details.
Request for separate document regarding variation codes (models) that are not described in the catalog.
O-ring
Hydraulic
pressure
Hydraulic pressure
BSPP plug
O-ring
Manifold piping BSPP port piping Single acting clamp
model CTT
Two piping methods are available for model CTT, manifold piping and
BSPP port piping.
Dismount BSPP plug when using BSPP port piping (do not dismount O-ring).
Refer to page  149 for details on BSPP port piping flareless fitting.

t
7MPaSingle acting Swing clamp    Top pin
Usage example  Model designation
 Dimensions
CTT � -�P (Example : CTT06-RP)
Clamp arm (Note 2) Screw (Note 3)
Leveling spring for holding
(Note 3)
Pin (Note 2) Snap ring (Note 2)
øPG H8
(Note 1)
C0.5
PF
 - 0
.1
 - 0
.2
PA
PB
PJ
PD
øPE
PK (Note 3)
PC
PN
PP
øPH
←A
R0.8
Arrow A view
� Size (refer to speci-
fication table)
� Swing direction
    (when clamping)
CTT
01
02
04
06
10
16
25
‒
L : Counter-clockwise
R : Clockwise
P : Top pin
(mm)
Model CTT01- LRP CTT02-
L
RP CTT04-
L
RP CTT06-
L
RP CTT10-
L
RP CTT16-
L
RP CTT25-
L
RP
PA 37.5 40 46.5 53.5 60.5 72 89.5
PB 29.5 32 36.5 41.5 46.5 53 65.5
PC 8 8 10 12 14 19 24
PD 9 9 11 13 15 20 25
PE 12 16 20.4 23 28 33.5 43
PF 8 8 10 12 16 18 22
PG 6+0.0180 6+0.0180 8
+0.022
0 10
+0.022
0 12+0.0270 16+0.0270 20+0.0330
PH 14 18 22.4 25 30 35.5 45
PJ 27 27.5 29.5 31.5 34.5 39 50

t
7MPaSingle acting Swing clamp    Swing angle 30°, 45°, 60°
 Model designation
Swing angle (when clamping)
Specifications
CTT � -� �  (Example : CTT06-RN45)
� Size (refer to specifi cation table) � Swing direction (when clamping) � Swing angle (refer to diagram below)
CTT
01
02
04
06
10
16
25
‒
L : Counter-clockwise
R : Clockwise
N30 : Swing angle 30
N45 : Swing angle 45
N60 : Swing angle 60
Model CTT01- L R
N30
N45
N60
CTT02- L R
N30
N45
N60
CTT04- L R
N30
N45
N60
CTT06- L R
N30
N45
N60
Swing angle 30°±3°45°±3°60°±3°30°±3°45°±3°60°±3°30°±3°45°±3°60°±3°30°±3°45°±3°60°±3°
Full stroke (mm) 11.8 12.7 13.7 13.0 14.3 15.5 14.3 15.8 17.4 16.8 18.4 20.1
Swing stroke (mm) 3.8 4.7 5.7 5.0 6.3 7.5 6.3 7.8 9.4 6.8 8.4 10.1
Clamp stroke (mm) 8 8 8 10
Cylinder capacity (clamp) (cm3) 4.0 4.3 4.6 5.3 5.8 6.3 8.9 9.9 10.8 15.0 16.5 18.0
Return spring force
(unclamp) (kN) 0.28 0.27 0.26 0.36 0.34 0.32 0.66 0.62 0.58 0.88 0.85 0.81
Model CTT10- L R
N30
N45
N60
CCT16- L R
N30
N45
N60
CTT25- L R
N30
N45
N60
Swing angle 30°±3° 45°±3° 60°±3° 30°±3° 45°±3° 60°±3° 30°±3° 45°±3° 60°±3°
Full stroke (mm) 18.3 20.3 22.4 19.3 21.6 23.9 24.5 27.4 30.3
Swing stroke (mm) 8.3 10.3 12.4 9.3 11.6 13.9 11.5 14.4 17.3
Clamp stroke (mm) 10 10 13
Cylinder capacity (clamp) (cm3) 25.9 28.8 31.7 44.8 50.2 55.6 90.4 101.0 111.6
Return spring force
(unclamp) (kN) 1.38 1.32 1.25 2.26 2.15 2.03 3.86 3.62 3.39
45°45°30°30° 60°60°
L: Counter-clockwiseR: Clockwise L: Counter-clockwiseR: ClockwiseL: Counter-clockwiseR: Clockwise
CTT �  - LR N30 CTT �  - LR N45 CTT �  - LR N60
Swing angle 30 Swing angle 45 Swing angle 60
Note 1. Refer to specifications page  46 for specifications of products that are not listed on this page.

CTT25
BTU25
 Model designation
CTH� -�  (Example : CTH06-T2)
T1 type clamp arm  T2 type clamp arm
A-A B-B
A
LH E
M
1
F
øN
G
Adjustment screw (included)
HA A
D
B
C
(øP)
Chamfer S
(Note 2)Locknut (included)
Taper 1/10
J
HB B
W
B
Chamfer S
(Note 2)
Taper 1/10
LH E
øNKL
G
C
(øP)
Note 1. Consider strength of clamp arm when fabricating clamp arm.
(Having same cross-sectional dimensions as T1 and T2 types may result in insufficient strength depending on clamp arm
 length and working pressure.)
2. Only CTH16- T1 T2 and CTH25-
T1
T2 have chamfer.
3. Positioning pin hole is not provided.
To download CAD data / To get updated information, visit  www.pascaleng.co.jp 150
O